

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 488/2015 In SLP(C) No. 24447/2008

RAMESH CHANDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD YADAV ADMINISTRATIVE CIVIL JUDGE, DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

The personal presence of the respondent is dispensed with.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master