

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT. PET. (C) No.488 of 2015 In S.L.P. (C) No.24447 of 2008

RAMESH CHANDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD YADAV ADMINISTRATIVE CIVIL JUDGE,
DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish K. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing for the respondent, prays for two weeks'
time to file the reply.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master